CH \$140.00 27154

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM364807

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Summit Outdoors, LLC		11/17/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IOIP Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	7201 Engle Road
City:	Ft. Wayne
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46802
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2715460	ELEVATORS
Registration Number:	3008755	SHADOW HUNTER
Registration Number:	3584945	CROSS BOW
Registration Number:	3592687	WILD ONE
Registration Number:	4085012	TOTAL VIEW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5742371125

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 574-237-1165

Email: michelle.horvath@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Barnes & Thornburg LLP
Address Line 1: 100 North Michigan Street
Address Line 2: 700 1st Source Bank Center
Address Line 4: South Bend, INDIANA 46601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67837-241902
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerard T. Gallagher
SIGNATURE:	/Gerard T. Gallagher/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005683 FRAME: 0521

900346477

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005683 FRAME: 0522 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS Summit Outdoors, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company, having

a principal place of business at 7201 Engle Road, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46802, (the "Assignor") is

owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark applications

("the Trademarks") which are found in the Schedule of Trademarks attached hereto as

Attachment "A";

WHEREAS IOIP Holdings, LLC, an Indiana Limited Liability Company, having

a principal place of business at 7201 Engle Road, Ft. Wayne, Indiana 46802, (the "Assignee") is

desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said Trademarks, in the United States and in

any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all right, title and

interest in and to the Trademarks, including all applications and registrations therefore and all

common law rights, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks,

throughout the world. Assignor further assigns to Assignee the right to sue and collect damages

for any and all past, present and future infringement of any rights in the Trademarks.

Dated this 17th day of non-son, 2015.

Summit Outdoors, LLC

STATE OF INDIANA)
COUNTY OF Allen	_)
Before me, the undersigned, a Indiana, appeared Joel E. Harter, and	a Notary Public for Allen County, State of acknowledged the execution of this instrument this 17th
day of November, 2015.	10HA C
6-1-2016	10HA 10HA 10HA 10HA 10HA 10HA 10HA 10HA
My Commission Expires	Notary Public
Allen	Dohn Didier
County of Residence	Printed Name of Notary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005683 FRAME: 0524

ATTACHMENT "A"

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

MARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NUMBER	ISSUE DATE
ELEVATORS	United States	2715460	5/13/03
SHADOW HUNTER	United States	3008755	10/25/05
CROSS BOW	United States	3584945	3/3/09
WILD ONE	United States	3592687	3/17/09
TOTAL VIEW	United States	4085012	1/10/12

DMS 1312235v1

RECORDED: 12/07/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005683 FRAME: 0525